
CITY OF MILFORD

FUNO BALANCES REPORT

Oate: November 2017

Cash Balance - General Fund Bank Balance

Cash Balance - Electric Fund Bank Balance

Cash Balance - Water Fund Bank Balance

Cash Balance - Sewer Fund Bank Balance

Cash Balance - Trash Fund gank Balance

$s,230,510

$4,503,700

$1,888,815

$249,965

$349,862

Municipal RealEslale Economic Oevelopment

lmprovement SheetAid Transler Tax

General

Beginning Cash Balanc€

Oeposits

lnterest Eamed this Month

Disbursements this Month

lnvestments

Ending Cash Balance

Beginning Cash Balance

Deposits

lnterest Eamed this Month

Disbursements this Month

lnvest nents

Ending Cash Balance

Reserues

1,937,230

Reserves

7,422,716

Reseaves

3,,t80,589

$467,906

Elect ic

Reserves

8,068,7i18

260

(e84)

$8,068,024

Fund

$467,906

4,945

9,284

5,038

1,024

GF Capital Water Capital Sewer Capital

90,080

307,479

224

(30,647)

s367,136

12,U4

2,574

3,165

6,383

12,430

10,1't4

901,229

(292,569)

$609,032

2,137,146

i16,594

1,310

(41,667)

$2,143,383

(27,445)

$1,909,851

Water

238

(903)

$7,122,051

Sew€r

129

(489)

$3,480,229

Electric

lmoad Fee lmoacf Fee lmpacl Fee

Beginning Cash Balance 1,793,671 $1,125,335 $523,265

Deposits 25,9,f4 $13,708 $7,200

Inte.est Eamed lhis Month

Oisbu.sements this Month

Investments

Ending Cash Balance $1,819,615 $1,139,043 $530,,{65

INTEREST THROUGH THE FIFTH MONTH OF THE FISCAL YEAR:

General Fund

GF Capital Reserves

Municipal Street Aid

Real Estate Transfer Tax

Electric Fund

Electric Reserves

Water Fund

Water Capital Reserves

Se\.\rer Fund

Sewer Capital Reserves

Trash Fund

TOTAL INTEREST EARNED TO OATE $68,361



REVENUE REPORT

Page Two

Datsi November 2017

ACCOUNT

Economic Development Fund

GEneral Fund Reserves

Realty Transfer Tax-Police

Real Estate Tax

Business License

Rentrl License

Building Permits

Planning & Zoning

Grasscutting Revenue

Police Revenues

Misc. Revenues

Transfers From

Total General Fund Revenues

Water Revenues

Sewer Revenues

Kent County Sewer

Solid Waste Revenues

Eleclric Revenues

TOTAL REVENUES

YTO Enterprise Expense

YTO Enterprise Revenue

AMOUNT BUDGETED

42% of Yesr Expended
yTDTo

0.00%

0.00%

41.67o/o

99.61%

10.44o/o

3.470/o

124.390/0

7'1.6'loh

50.00%

53.a2vo

35.'l2o/o

41.67%

63.230/0

45.27Vo

43.790h

42.42%

42.43Vo

42.98o/o

47.540/o

9s,000

585,000

500,000

3,850,560

45,000

80,000

80,000

15,000

16,000

4$,750

286,065

3,324,000

$9,323,375

2,7U,500

2,508,000

1,850,000

1,384,815

25,016,000

$42,816,690

MTD

0

0

41,666

4,U1

750

,14,130

4,766

0

't1,2U

38,673

277,O00

$393,110

233,587

215,254

153,244

116,444

1,815,045

$2,926,684

(40,236)
53,769

128,20'l

YTD

0

208,333

4,700

2,775

99,508

10,741

8,000

240,431

100,464

1,385,000

$5,895,505

1,237,866

1,098,359

7U,722

587,5'15

10,751,860

$20,355,827

LTD Carlisle Fire Company Building Pemit Fund



EXPENDITURE REPORT

Pago Three

Date: November 2017

ACCOUNT

Clty ltlrnaget

Personnel

o&M

Capital

Tot l Clty ilanager

Plannlng & Zoning

Personnel

o&M

Capitrel

Tot lP,c&l

Coda Entorcement & Inrpectlon3

Personnel

o&M

Capital

TotrlP,CAl

Co!ncll

Personnel

o&M

Council Expense

Contibutions

Codifcation

Employee Recognation

|nSur'an@

Christmas Decorations

Econoftic Development

Slrategic Plan

tumory Erpeoses

Totll Council

Financo

Pe6onnel

oaM
Capital

Totel Flnance

Inf ormatlon Technology

PeGonnel

o&M

Capital

Total Iniormauon Technology

42% ol Yerr E)oended

AMOUNT

BUDGETEO

505,220

129,250

0

$634,470

137,'t 80

50.875

0

t188.055

130,630

116,950

o

s247,580

41,200

20,000

206,000

10,000

11,000

23,000

10,000

20,000

12,000

$389,425

405,510

84,650

0

$490,160

157,195

187,950

63,000

$408,145

MTD

s34,172

i12,457

$0

$50,929

$13,018

t1,5€3

l0
$14,581

$7,7U

s39,4€1

$o

$47,195

$1,111

$2,050

$329

00

EO

00

$0

ls33
$0

l0
s281

$4,704

$29,902

18,660

l0
t38,562

$12.256

1938

t8, t73

$21,367

YTO

187,597

38,172

0

t22€,06S

62,383

10,265

0

972,648

37,082

72,O54

0

t109,116

8,331

12,112

10,176

66.000

7.977

0

8,2

933

898

5,000

3,383

$123,046

133,766

36,611

0

$17O,377

57,933

4,759
60,300

$182,992

YTOTO

37.130h

2e.noh

35.630/6

15!8%

20.18./.

38.e3V.

2a.37Vo

61.61./0

44.07./o

25.6goh

25.40%

50.88%

32.U.h

79.77%

0.007o

35.81vo

9.33%

17.96V.

25.00%

28.15.h

31.600/6

32.590/0

4325%

31.78%

38.85%

23.41%

95.710h

39.93%

UNEXPENOEO

BATANCE

s0,778

0

408,401

71,797

40,610

0

115,407

93,568

44,8S6

0

138,464

22,854

29,088

I,424
140,000

2,O23

11,000

14,761

s,067

4,102

15,000

8.617

266,37S

271,7U
,r8,039

0

31S,783

09,262

143,101

2,7@

245,153



EXPEIOIUR€ REPORT

Page Foor

Date: November2017 42%of Year ExD€nded

ACCOUNT

Pollce Dopartment

Pe6onnel

o&M

Capital

Total Pollce

Sbeeta & Ground3 Dlvlrlon

Personnel

o&M

Capital

Total Suectr & G.ound3

P.rki & RocrDetlon

PeBonnel

o&M

Capital

Total Pa.l(3 & Recrerdon

381,565

397,345

538,000

$1,316,910

u2,235
284,900

115,000

91,042,135

UNEXPENDED

SALANCE

2,605,268

311,731

2,920,318

252,eU

282,77e

538,000

1,O73,612

371,519

172,747

112,20s

656,471

AMOUNT

BUDGETEO

4,025,455

497,700

83,340

$4,606,495

MTD

$317,848

s33,633

s424

$351,703

$29,030

$20,079

l0
$4S,10S

YTD

1,420,1A7

185,969

80,021

s1,686,177

128,731

114,567

0

$243,298

270,716

112,153

2,795

$385,664

YTD./6

35.28%

37.37%

.o2%

36.80%

s45,262

$27,7AA

$2,373

$75,123

33.740/o

28.830/.

0.000/0

14.47./.

42.15V.

35.37%

2.130h

37.O1./o

Tot l Gene.tl Fund

Op€|'atlng Eudget $9,323,375 $653,573 $3,179,387 5,143,984



EXPENDITURE REPORT

Prge Flvo

Date: November 2017 420lo of Yea. Expended

ACCOUNT

Water Dlvlllon
Personnel

o&M

Capital

Debt Service

Tot l Wdter

Sower Dlvlllon
Personnel

o&M

Capil,al

Debt Service

Sewer Sub Total

Kent Couniy Sewer

total Sewar

Solld Wasto Dlvlllon
Pe6onnel

o&M

Capitral

Totll solld m.to

Total water, Soror
Solld Waata

Electrlc Olviion
Pe6onnel

o&M

T€Bier to General Fund

Capital

Oebt Service

Elecldc Sub Tot l

Power Purchased

Totel Electrlc

TOTAI- OPERAN G

BUDGET

AMOUNT

BUDGETED

247,440

1,186,575

535,320

724,765

E2,734,500

2A7,UO

1.ln 425
3€4,015

658,720

$2,508,000

1,850,000

t4,358,000

52.t,853

$92,879

$o

$o

s114,732

$21,S03

656,703

$0

l0
s78,60€

s153,244

$231,850

100,s04

436,208

0

79,039

$616,'t51

UNEXPENO€O

BALANCE

186,936

750,367

415,726

2,118,349

186.54S

750,507

324,588

319,500

1,581,1,44

1,065.278

2,644,422

344,8't 0

803,655

236,350

$1,384,815

120.293

$52,322

s0

$72,615

101,291

124,914

55,427

339,220

$s26,856

7U,722

$1.711,578

127,Aa3

323,893

0

$451,776

35.067.

36.76Vo

0.000n

10.910/o

22.54o/o

35.19%

36.26%

0.00%

51.50%

38.96%

42.12%

39.27%

37.09V.

40.30%

0.000/0

x2.820/o

216.527

479,762

236,350

s33,039

$8,477,315 $419,197 s2,779,505

1,240,350

2,061,O20

2,500,000

721,65
192,965

$€,716,000

18,300,000

$25.016,000

$s9,361

$122,053

$208,334

53,S8S

l0
t433,717

s1,325,518

01,759,233

463,439

624,812

1.041,667

32,1t7

0

82,172,O35

7,376,252

$9,548,287

37.45.h

30.51%

41.470/6

4A5%

0.00%

32.340/o

40.3to/o

38.17V6

5,697,810

770,911

1,432,204

1,458,333

689,548

192,965

4,5,{3,965

10,s23,744

15,467,713

t42,816,6S0 s2,832,003 $15,507,179 27.30e,511



INTERSERVICE OEPART ENTS REPORT

P.g. Slx

Date: ilovemb€.2017

ACCOUNT

Gr.ag.
Personnel

o&M

Capital

Totrl Grraga Erpanrc

Publlc Worta
P6Fonnel

o&M

Capital

Total Public work! Exponae

Bllllng & Coll.ctlon.
Personnel

o&r,
Capital

Totll Billlng A Colecoong

Clty Hall Co3t Alloc.tlon
Pel90nnel

o&M

Capital

Totrl Clty H.ll Co.t Allocatlon

AMOUNT

BUOGETED

02,590

n.sss
0

s170.,145

428,039

168,181

11,100

$607,300

554,850

221,57s

0

$776,825

0

44,200

0

$44,200

12o/. d Ye,I E pe ded

Ym%

36.57%

35.630/6

36.11Vo

31.50%

11.12.k

91.15./o

35.32%

.47%

39.90%

37.17%

37.06%

37.060/6

UNEXPENOEO

BALANCE

58,73,{

50.11S

0

108,853

292,414

ss,015

978

392,807

352,518

133,212

0

485,730

0

27,A1A

0

27,815

7,108

5,098

12,208

2S.189

11,281

0

40,470

41,784

15,527

57,7 t3

MTD

3,0€9

3,069

YTO

33,85€

27,736

0

$61,592

135,25
69,146

10,122

$214,433

202,332

88,763

0

$291,095

0

16,382

0

$16,382

AIL COSTS SHOU'N ON PAGE 6 ARE ALSO INCLUDED IT{ THE VARIOUS DEPART ENTS USTEO ON PAGES

3.5 OF THE EXPENDITURE REPOR' YUI{O UTILIZE IHE SERVICES OF THE OEPARTflENTS LIgIEO AAOVE.

NTERSERVICE FUNDS ARE EI{TIRELY FUNOEO BY OTHER CITY DEPARTIIENTS.


